(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense .Equipment * $2.46 billion. 
Other $0.44 billion. 
Total $2.90 billion. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to nine hundred sixty-nine (969) AIM– 

l20C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles (AMRAAM). 

Up to twelve (12) AIM–120C–8 AMRAAM 
Guidance Sections. 

Non-MDE: Also included are AIM–120 Cap-
tive Air Training Missiles (CATM); telem-
etry kit and control section spares and con-

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
July 19, 2023. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Germany—AIM–120C–8 Advanced Medium- 

Range Air-to-Air Missiles {AMRAAM) 
The Government of Germany has requested 

to buy up to nine hundred sixty-nine (969) 
AIM–120C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to- 
Air Missiles (AMRAAM); and up to twelve 
(12) AMRAAM CS Guidance Sections. Also 
included are AIM–120 Captive Air Training 
Missiles (CATM); telemetry kit and control 
section spares and containers; KGV–135A